

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No.476 of 2018**

Leeladhar & ors. **Versus** Dinesh Kumar & ors.

21/03/2022	<p>Shri Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Counsel appears on behalf of Shri Ravindra Sharma, Counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the default.</p> <p>As prayed, list it after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>ashu</p>