

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 476 of 2018**

Leeladhar & Ors. **Versus** Dinesh Kumar & Ors.

**Division Bench:**

**Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal**

29/07/2024	<p>Mr. Ravindra Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>None appears on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 7 &amp; 9 to 12, though notice has been served.</p> <p>Earlier notice issued to respondent No. 13 returned unserved due to incorrect address.</p> <p>As per service report, the respondent No. 8 has been died.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file appropriate application.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> Judge</p>
Sourabh P	