

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 476 of 2018****LEELADHAR versus DINESH KUMAR****Order Sheet**

18/08/2025	<p>Mr. Prashant Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Three days time is granted to the counsel for the appellant for removing the default, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>Pawan</p>