

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 476 of 2018****LEELADHAR *versus* DINESH KUMAR****Order Sheet**

25/08/2025	<p>Mr. Sahil Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Heard on IA No. 02/2025 - application for deleting the names of the appellant No. 2, respondent No. 3 and respondent No. 8. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within 7 days from today. List the case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Pawan	